

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20017/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/08/2000 in FA 2678/99
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MAJDOOR KAMDAR SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr.KN Rawal,ASG
Dr.AF Julian,Adv.
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.SK Gambhir,Sr.Adv.
Mr.BP Tanna,Sr.Adv.
Mr.KG Sukhwani,Adv.
Mr.Awnish Sinha,Adv.
Mr.Anil Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Leave is granted. Issue notice on the
application for stay. Mr.T.N. Singh accepts notice and
states that he would not pursue the order of attachment
pending further order of this Court.

The matter will be listed in the second week of
January, 2001. Counter to be filed in the meantime.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master