

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal.No.7440/2000

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MAJDOOR KAMDAR SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.

Respondent (s)

( Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 16/03/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. PHUKAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr.KN Rawal,ASG  
M/s (Dr)Julian Francis,  
BS Rajesh Roshan,A.Mariar Putham,Advs.for  
M/s Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr.GL Sanghi,Sr.Adv.  
M/s KG Sukhwani,A.Sinha,Anil Sharma,Advs.  
Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J  
.SP2

We are not inclined to stay the order under challenge. However, we direct the appellant to deposit the decree amount in the High Court within four weeks from the date of the receipt of a copy of this order. On the amount being so deposited the respondent shall be at liberty to withdraw the same on furnishing security to the satisfaction of the Registrar (Judicial) of the High Court.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]  
Court Master

[Kanwal Singh]  
Court Master