

(part-head)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7440 OF 2000

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MAJDOOR KAMDAR SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.

Respondent(s)

With C.A. No. 2540/02 (With office report)

Date: 19/04/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jagat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jawahar Lal Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Gambhir, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

to this Affidavit has been filed by the respondent. Response

affidavit shall be filed within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master