

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7440 OF 2000

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MAJDOOR KAMDAR SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagat Singh, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent wants to file response
of the application.

However, in the meantime, bank guarantee which was
furnished shall be renewed for another period of six months.

Call after three weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Assistant Registrar