

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 3/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7440 OF 2000

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VIKAS MAJDOOR KAMDAR SAHKARI MANDLI LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 08/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagat Singh, Adv.
 Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
 Mr. S.Biswajit Meite, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jawaharlal Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.K.Gambhir, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raju Raj Jamwal, adv.
 Mr. T.N. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Since there is dispute regarding the amount payable, let the parties appear before the Secretary General of the this Court who shall permit the parties to place materials in support of their respective claim and give a report within six weeks.

The bank guarantee shall be extended for a further period of one month.

Call after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen) (Indu Satija)
Court Master Court Master